PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNJI WAKITA	02/06/2020
SEIICHIRO MURASE	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1-1, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16652898	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email:tuyen.y.ly@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLPAddress Line 1:8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100EAddress Line 4:FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2611-0624PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUYEN LY	
SIGNATURE:	/tuyen ly/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-04-02-ASSIGNMENT-2611-0624PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT 505997029 REEL: 052295 FRAME: 0306

18166USO1 PTRA-18654-US

Attorney Docket No: 2611-0624PUS1

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned

		after, "ASSIGNOR") by Idress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)))				
ТО	RAY INDU	STRIES, INC.					
1-1	, Nihonbas	hi-Muromachi 2-cho	me, Chuo-ku	ı, Tokyo 103-8666 Japar	1		
ASSI		GNEE"), the receipt of which e and exclusive right, title a			NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
F	PACKING M	IATERIAL, METHO	FOR PRO	DUCING PACKING MAT	ERIAL, READING DEVICE,		
S	STORED-A	RTICLE MANAGEM	ENT SYSTE	M, DISCONNECTION D	ETECTION DEVICE,		
	JNSEALING	DETECTION LAB	EL, AND UN	SEALING DETECTION	SYSTEM		
		nal Patent Application PCT te herewith or, if not so exec		5 and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a)	executed on	02/06/2020	;	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)		
(b)	filed on	04/01/2020	,	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	Scrial No.	16/652,898	;	data, when known.			
subst	itute, reissue or	reexamination application b	pased thereon, for	es granted on said application and the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s	any continuation, division, renewal, e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and)").		
which incluses reexa	h the ASSIGNE ding in the prep amination, or put to include but n	EE may deem necessary, desparation and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in a	sirable or expedies said application(s any litigation or o Il papers, includin	nt, for securing, maintaining and) and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which may a	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing		
D	N WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).		
1)	Juni	(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)		Junji WAKITA	Feb. 6 nr		
1) .		(Signature)		Junji WAKITA (Type Name)			
2)	Stuff	is Muray		Seiichiro MURASE (Type Name)	Treh. 6. 2020		
	•	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Dutt)		
3)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
4)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
5)		(Signature)	· ·	(Type Name)	(Date)		
6)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		

ΡΔΤ

RECORDED: 04/02/2020

1/1